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BURLINGTON SECTION GMC 
Outing Schedule – Summer 2017 cont. 

Executive Committee  
President - Ted Albers  ted@ted-albers.net 
Vice President – Nancy McClellan 
Secretary - Mary Keenan   keenan158@yahoo.com 
Treasurer – Joel Tilley   jptilley50@gmail.com  
Membership - Dot Myer   dotmyer@myfairpoint.net  
Ridge Lines – Maeve Kim   maevulus@surfglobal.net  
Shelters – Linda Evans   linda.r.evans7@gmail.com  
Education – Wes Volk   wesvolk@gmail.com 
Annual Meeting – Brian and Janette Williams 
Section Historian - Dot Myer  dotmyer@myfairpoint.net 
Outings – Paul Houchens, Dave Hathaway         
    houchens@comcast.net, David.Hathaway.78@gmail.com  
Young Adventurer’s Club – Michelle Connor  
Trails - Pam Gillis  gillis1986@gmail.com  john.sharp@uvm.edu  
Web Site – Dave Hathaway   David.Hathaway.78@gmail.com 
Director – Michelle Connor  
Facebook/Social Media – Cara Nelson 
 

JULY 2017

1 (Sat) Laraway Loop   M
  8 mi. David Hathaway,
  david.hathaway.78@gmail.com 899-9982

4 (Tue) Sterling Pond   M
  4 mi. Ted Albers, ted@ted-albers.net

8 (Sat) Lake Mansfield via Nebraska Notch   M
  7.6 mi. David Hathaway,
  david.hathaway.78@gmail.com 899-9982

15 (Sat) Belvidere   M
  5.6 mi. Sheri Larsen, larsen007@aol.com 878-6828

28 (Fri) Lincoln Gap to App Gap   D
  12.3 mi. Pete Saile, 658-0912

29 (Sat) YAC trip (TBD)
  Michelle Connor, colem2003@hotmail.com

AUGUST 2017

5 (Sat) Hunger & White Rocks   M
  6 mi. Sheri Larsen, larsen007@aol.com 878-6828

6 (Sun) Shelburne Bay Paddle
  Ted Albers, ted@ted-albers.net

12 (Sat) Mt Mansfield Mystery Hike   D
  Phil Hazen, philhazen@comcast.net 355-7181

13 (Sun) YAC trip (TBD)
  Michelle Connor, colem2003@hotmail.com

13 (Sun) Prospect Rock   E
  3 mi. David Hathaway,
  david.hathaway.78@gmail.com 899-9982

19 (Sat) Worcester Ridge   D
  11 mi. David Hathaway,
  david.hathaway.78@gmail.com 899-9982

26 (Sat) Mt Garfield (NH)   D
  10 mi. Hank Dombroski,
  dombro_h@yahoo.com 316-1584

27 (Sun) Camels Hump   D
  6.8 mi. Kim Farone, kfarone@yahoo.com

SEPTEMBER 2017

2 (Sat) Whiteface (VT)   D
  11 mi. David Hathaway,
  david.hathaway.78@gmail.com 899-9982

9 (Sat) YAC trip (TBD)
  Michelle Connor, colem2003@hotmail.com

10 (Sun) Lamoille Valley Rail Trail   E
  34 mi. Mary Lou Recor,
  mlrecor@myfairpoint.net 660-2834

9-10 (Sat-Sun) Elephants Head to Whiteface
  Kim Farone, kfarone@yahoo.com

16 (Sat) Waterbury Reservoir Paddle
  Ted Albers, ted@ted-albers.net

17 (Sun) Easy mystery hike   E
  Beth Ruskai, mbruskai@gmail.com

23 (Sat) Mt Norris   M
  3.6 mi. Mary Lou Recor,
  mlrecor@myfairpoint.net 660-2834

24 (Sun) Mt Mansfield   D
  6.6 mi. Wolfgang Hokenmaier,
  hogges@gmx.net 343-8175 
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